Notice of Regular Meeting
The Board of Trustees
LVISD

A Regular Meeting of the Lago Vista ISD Board of Trustees will be held on Monday, April 17, 2023, following the Special
Meeting beginning at 6:00 p.m. in the MAC at Lago Vista High School, 5185 Lohman Ford, Lago Vista, TX 78645.

Members of the public may access this meeting via live stream approximately 5 minutes before the scheduled
meeting time at https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCFRbLIZyFad2big-QDVuotw.

Citizens wishing to address the Board of Trustees may do so in-person at the meeting location noted on the agenda.
Individuals must sign up between 5:30 p.m. and 6:00 p.m. on the day of the meeting.

The subjects to be discussed or considered or upon which any formal action may be taken are as listed below. Items
do not have to be taken in the order shown on this meeting notice.
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Call to order, Determination of quorum, pledges of allegiance

Welcome visitors/Public participation/ Recognition

2020 Bond Construction Update from LAN

Approval of Cover for Middle School Walkway

2022 Bond Update from Region 13 / Sledge Engineering

Discussion and Possible Approval of District Wide Lighting Retrofit Contract
Discussion and Possible Approval of Food Service Contract

TASB Superintendent of the Year Resolution
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Discussion and Possible Approval of Amendment to Custodial Contract
. Budget Update
. Consent Agenda

a. Monthly financial reports
b. Minutes — March 23, 2023- Regular Mtg. | April 27, 2023 — Joint Mtg with City of Lago Vista

12. Superintendent report
a. Graduation
b. Gym Floor Update
c. Other

13. Closed Session:
a. Tex. Govt. Code 551.071 Attorney Consultation
Tex. Govt. Code 551.072 Real Property Deliberations
Tex. Govt. Code 551.073 Prospective Gifts Negotiations
Tex. Govt. Code 551.074 Personnel Matters (Teacher Contracts)
Tex. Govt. Code 551.076 Security Personnel, Devices, Audits
Tex. Govt. Code 551.0785 Medical or Psychiatric Records
Tex. Govt. Code 551.082 School Children; School District Employees; Disciplinary Matter or Complaint
Tex. Govt. Code 551.0821 Personally Identifiable Student Information
i. Tex. Govt. Code 551.089 Information Resource Technology Security
14. Open Session
a. Possible action from closed session item

15. Adjourn

If, during the course of the meeting, discussion of any item on the agenda should be held in a closed meeting, the Board will conduct a closed
meeting in accordance with the Texas Open Meetings Act, Government Code, Chapter 551, Subchapters D and E. Before any closed
meeting is convened, the presiding officer will publicly identify the section or sections of the Act authorizing the closed meeting. All final votes,
actions, or decisions will be taken in open meeting.
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Darren Webb, Superintendent Date






Lago Vista 2020 Bond Program Financial Summary

Project Financial Summary

LVES $17,155,844.92 $16,918,758.88 $16,140,528.02 $237,086.04
LVHS $10,952,674.91 $10,604,780.00 $10,288,801.02 $347,894.91
LVIS $4,053,772.56 $561,411.57 $153,935.24 $3,492,360.99
LVMS $8,661,073.61 $8,496,312.48 $6,943,999.06 $164,761.13
LVMS-Roof $1,862,230.00 $1,847,114.50 $1,847,114.50 $15,115.50
Real Estate/PM $1,644,404.00 $820,531.52 $771,421.52 $825,880.28
89% of Budget 92% of Committed 11% of Budget

Project Allowances Summary

Beginning Balance Approved Remaining Balance

LVES $442,750.00 $337,364.91 $140,077.06 -$34,691.97
LVHS $277,211.00 $159,106.57 $0 $118,104.43
LVMS $235,750.00 $77,691.70 $91,991.00 $66,067.30

Grand Total $955,711.00 $574,163.18 $232,068.06 $149,479.76



Lago Vista ES Master Schedule

Contract Finish #2

Permit Date Dec 31
Oct 22 ec
2021 2022 2023
2021 Oct Dec Feb Apr Jun Aug Oct Dec Feb 2023
A
Today
:
May 25 Dec 22 i
Library Addition Forecast Finish |
Mar 20 |




Lago Vista ES Library Wing

Main Library Room Computer Lab Classroom

Main Library Room Upper Grades Playground



Lago Vista ES Status

Highlights

Metal handrail painting and Floor expansion joint are last items for GC to
complete before opening the North Connection Corridor.
Main Library Furniture installation complete. Book collection has been
placed into shelving units.
Upper Grades new playground equipment has been installed and is in use
by the students. Once all pieces of existing climber unit are assembled
sub will install it.
Commissioning Status

. Electrical = 1 open item

. Mechanical — 2 open items
Significant open items include:

. Skybridge damage repair. Same metal panel sub who will install
missing cam will also repair skybridge (Target completion end of this
week)

. Canopy lights at gym entrance

. 1A/Vcam to be installed @ Library

. Corridor fire extinguisher cabinets to be installed @ Library



Lago Vista HS Status

Highlights
. Sound-rated doors are delivered. Hinges being modified on the exiting door
frames. Installation starts this week
. Significant open items include:
« Room signage (Corpus Christi Stamp Works) Commencing this week.
. Landscaping (Utz Environmental Services of Austin, LLC). Awaiting bore to
complete and then will commence with landscaping scope
. Commissioning
« Plumbing: All items complete
« Mechanical: 1 open items- Duct Smoke Detector




MS

Lago Vista MS Master Schedule

Contract Finish #1 Contract Finish #2

Permit Date 11 5
Mar 2 Jul 15 Oct 25
2022 2023
2022
Mar May Jul Sep Nov Jan Mar May
Today !
|
P o le o . 1
Science I‘_abs Original Finish Dec 19 ! June 14
Renovation Oct 25 |

2023



Lago Vista MS Addition/Renovation

Weight Room Exterior View In-Wall Plumbing Rough-In

Exterior View at Lobby Entrance Interior View Science Lab Classroom






Board Update
4/17/23




ACRONYMS (for reference)
" Generaltoms . |DesignTerminology

CSP  Competitive Sealed Proposal CD  Construction Documents

CMR  Construction Manager at Risk DD Design Development

EAPP  Edwards Aquifer Protection Plan Env  Environmental

ES Elementary School ESA  Environmental Site Assessment

FEMA Federal Emergency Management Geo  Geotechnical Investigation
Agency

HS High School OPC  Opinion of Probable Cost

IC Impervious Cover P&Z  Planning & Zoning

LOMR Letter of Map Revision RFP  Request for Proposal

MS Middle School SCS  Sewer Collection System

RZ Recharge Zone (in Edwards Aquifer) | SD Schematic Design

SAC  Student Activity Center BB/SB Baseball/Softball

SW Stormwater Surv  Survey (Boundary and Topographic)

TCEQ Texas Commission on R13  Region 13 Education Service Center
Environmental Quality

WPAP Water Pollution Abatement Plan TIA  Traffic Impact Analysis




Program Accounting - Actuals



Bond Projects Update



Bond Projects Update

1. Athletics Projects
2. SAC/Tennis
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Project Updates - ATHLETICS

BB/SB/FB punchlist work underway; minor items
remain

BB/SB Scoreboards installation 4/14
Track striping/numbering complete
Visitor Bleacher expansion piers completed

Home Bleacher expansion planning to begin work
after Graduation to be complete by August
















Project Updates — SAC/Tennis

. City Building permit approved
pending fee adjustment

. City Site Development Permit
resubmitted with cut/fill changes

. Metal Building submittals under review

. Finalizing pond spoils pricing from

Weaver & Jaco

. Site work mobi
approvals

OS

Ization upon permit



2022 BOND BUDGET



2022 BOND SCHEDULE



Upcoming ltems

Bleacher construction continues
Track striping inspection

BB/SB/FB final punch items corrected
SAC Site Dev Permit

SAC construction underway



Resolution

Texas Association of School Boards
Superintendent of the Year

The Lago Vista Independent School District Board of Trustees on this date, April
17,2023, resolved to nominate Mr. Darren L. Webb, Superintendent of Schools,
for his exemplary and visionary leadership toward improving student performance

in our schools.

Laura Vincent, President Greg Zaleski, Vice President
Isai Arredondo, Secretary Rich Raley, Trustee
Jerrell Roque, Trustee David Scott, Trustee

Kevin Walker, Trustee



BANK STATEMENTS/INVESTMENTS

22-23 Sept Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar April May June July Aug
General S 1.00 | S 1.00 | S 1.00 | S 1.00 | S 1.00 | S 1.00 | S 1.00
General Sweep S 226242859 | $ 52454249 ($ 512,757.31 | $ 1,377,015.68 | S 341,159.99 | §  750,286.44 | S  792,648.06
Lonestar Construction $ 39,916,622.57 | $ 39,256,123.10 | S 36,857,636.49 | $ 35,374,857.72 | $ 33,777,883.37 | S 32,843,971.23 | $ 31,035,277.90
LonestarM & O S 6,327,886.19 | $ 4,958,092.46 | S 3,950,691.05 | $ 15,751,063.66 | $ 25,315,099.64 | S 28,800,786.01 | $ 28,343,283.84
Lonestar I&S S 2,774,059.96 | $ 2,781,716.98 | S 2,933,440.48 | $ 7,558,511.69 | $ 12,140,919.59 | S 12,134,700.66 | $ 12,371,176.78
Texpool M&O S 98,945.73 | $ 99,192.55 | $ 99,486.64 | $ 99,822.89 [ § 100,182.72 | $ 100,528.49 | $  100,922.17
Texpool &S S 198.89 | $ 199.51 | $ 200.11 | $ 200.73 | $ 201.35 | $ 201.97 | $ 202.90
TOTAL (less Contruction) S 11,463,520.36 | S 8,363,744.99 | S 7,496,576.59 | $ 24,786,615.65 | $ 37,897,564.29 | S 41,786,504.57 | $ 41,608,234.75 | $ - S - S - S - S -
Difference S (2,387,900.97) $ (3,099,775.37)| S (867,168.40)| $ 17,290,039.06 | $ 13,110,948.64 | S 3,888,940.28 | S (178,269.82)| S (41,608,234.75)| $ - S - S - S -
INTEREST EARNED
General $ - S - S - $ - S - S -
General Sweep S 2,431.78 | S 1,138.86 | $ 2,366.93 | $ 3,319.66 | S 2,601.52 | S 2,172.13 | S 3,584.41
Lonestar Construction S 80,236.80 [ $ 108,953.97 | S 125,5564.85 | S  134246.66 | S 13544468 | $ 120,399.21 [ $  128,872.68
LonestarM & O S 14,968.41 | $ 16,592.64 | S 14,287.96 | S 24,838.31 | S 79,809.16 [ $  102,932.82 | S  118,508.56
Lonestar I&S S 6,091.95 | $ 7,657.02 | $ 9,243.60 | $ 15,354.20 | $ 38,438.99 | S 44523.12 | $ 50,487.49
Texpool M&O S 195.81 | $ 246.82 | $ 294.09 | $ 336.25 | $ 359.83 | $ 345.77 | $ 393.68
Texpool 1&S S 1.14 | S 062 (S 0.60 [ $ 062 (S 062 (S 062 (S 0.93
TOTALINTEREST S 103925.89 | S 134,589.93 | $ 151,758.03 | $  178,095.70 | S  256,654.80 | $ 270,373.67 | S  301,847.75 | $ - S - S - S - S -
Cumulative S 103,925.89 | $ 238,515.82 | § 390,273.85 [ S 568,369.55 | S  825,024.35 | $ 1,095,398.02 | $ 1,397,245.77 | $ 1,397,245.77 | S 1,397,245.77 | $ 1,397,245.77 | $ 1,397,245.77 | $ 1,397,245.77
BANK STATEMENTS/INVESTMENTS
21-22 Sept Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar April May June July Aug
General S 1.00]|$ 1.00|$ 1.00($ 1.00]|$ 1.00]|$ 1.00|$ 1.00($ 1.00]|$ 1.00]|$ 1.00|$ 1.00]|$ 1.00
General Sweep S 369,526.01 | $ 295,599.36 | S 483,177.02 | $ 335,575.50 | $ 276,812.71 | $ 579,971.07 | $ 536,712.05 | $ 496,653.64 | $ 312,111.68 | S 658,101.08 | S 477,033.77 | $ 3,666,484.20
Lonestar Construction $ 41,080,016.54 | $ 40,516,098.47 | $ 40,378,140.03 | $ 40,032,217.45 | $ 38,998,446.56 | $ 36,657,395.90 | $ 31,936,678.73 | $ 30,583,954.64 | $ 28,944,611.73 | $ 24,352,388.49 | $ 24,332,736.41 | $ 15,357,352.26
Lonestar M & O $ 6,064,588.11 | $ 5,183,829.43 | $ 4,879,199.17 | $ 8,408,550.61 | $ 17,747,804.36 | $ 18,779,765.60 | $ 17,725,578.42 | $ 16,754,996.32 | $ 16,022,816.11 | $ 14,713,132.09 | $ 13,603,465.22 | $ 7,318,197.21
Lonestar 1&S $ 2,688,002.34 | $ 2,735,813.47 | $ 3,099,855.36 | $ 4,802,119.23 | $ 8,634,387.22 | $ 7,775,664.65 | $ 7,913,094.00 | $ 7,973,710.33 | $ 8,015,391.75 | $ 8,051,017.92 | $ 8,085,704.26 | $ 2,767,790.49
Texpool M&O S 98,254.41 | $ 98,257.37 | $ 98,260.38 | $ 98,263.49 | $ 98,266.63 | $ 98,271.39| S 98,284.21 (S 98,308.79 | $ 98,360.75 | $ 98,441.74 | S 98,568.87 | $ 98,749.92
Texpool 1&S $ 197.75 | $ 197.75 | $ 197.75 | $ 197.75 | $ 197.75 | $ 197.75 | $ 197.75 | $ 197.75 | $ 197.75 | $ 197.89 | $ 198.20 | $ 198.51
TOTAL (less Contruction) S 9,220,569.62 | $ 8,313,698.38 | $ 8,560,690.68 | $ 13,644,707.58 | $ 26,757,469.67 | $ 27,233,871.46 | $ 26,273,867.43 | $ 25,323,867.83 | $ 24,448,879.04 | $ 23,520,891.72 | $ 22,264,971.32 | $ 13,851,421.33
Difference $ (1,032,924.71)| $ (906,871.24)| $ 246,992.30 | $ 5,084,016.90 | $ 13,112,762.09 | $ 476,401.79 | $ (960,004.03)| $ (949,999.60)| $ (874,988.79)| $ (927,987.32)| $ (1,255,920.40)| $ (8,413,549.99)
INTEREST EARNED
General $ - ]S $ $ $ - ]S $ $ $ - ]S $ $
General Sweep $ 5033 | $ 44.85|$ 4443 (3 43.87|$ 57.25|$ 44.81|$ 80.09 | $ 79.54 | $ 15222 | $ 697.65 | $ 501.26 | $ 1,894.15
Lonestar Construction S 2,694911$ 2,742.60 | S 2,811.65|$ 3,360.61 | $ 4,092.46 | S 3,901.62 | S 8,438.85|$ 11,790.32 | $ 20,225.13 | $ 25,650.48 | $ 35,761.39 | $ 40,058.86
Lonestar M & O $ 41843 | $ 392.30|$ 334.04 | $ 529.31|$ 1,580.11 | $ 2,032.24 | $ 4,325.59 [ $ 6,591.32 [ $ 11,519.27 | $ 15,154.01 | $ 21,049.09 | $ 20,193.15
Lonestar 1&S $ 175.64 | $ 182.10 | $ 199.90 | $ 324.58|$ 77479 | $ 808.90 | $ 1,860.85 | $ 2,992.80 [ $ 5,550.45 | $ 7,888.97 | $ 11,854.06 | $ 8,044.85
Texpool M&0 $ 2.28(% 296 % 3.01]$ 311($ 314 (% 476|$ 12.82 )% 2458 (¢ 51.96 | $ 80.99 | $ 127.13 | $ 181.05
Texpool 1&S S S S S S S S S S S 0.14|$ 0311($ 0.31
TOTAL INTEREST S 3,341.59 | S 3,364.81| S 3,393.03|$ 4,261.48 | $ 6,507.75 | $ 6,792.33 | S 14,718.20 | $ 9,688.24 | $ 37,499.03 | $ 49,472.24 | $ 69,293.24 | $ 70,372.37
Cumulative $ 3,341.59 | $ 6,706.40 | $ 10,099.43 | $ 14,360.91 | $ 20,868.66 | $ 27,660.99 | $ 42,379.19 | $ 52,067.43 | $ 89,566.46 | $ 139,038.70 | $ 208,331.94 | $ 278,704.31




Mar-23
58.33% 2223
Current Year
REVENUES BUDGET ACTUAL BALANCE BUDGET
57xx LOCAL TAX REVENUES $ 33,025,500 | | $ 30,037,048 | | $ 2,988,452 90.95%
58XX STATE PROG. REVENUES $ 1,957,400 | | $ 1,074,890 | | $ 882,510 54.91%
59xx FED PROG REV (SHARS) $ 225,000 [ | $ 319,008 | | $ (94,008) 141.78%
TOTAL REVENUE| | $ 35,207,900 | | $ 31,430,946 | | $ 3,776,954 89.27%
EXPENDITURES BUDGET ACTUAL BALANCE BUDGET
11 INSTRUCTION $ 10,756,194 | | $ 6,166,969 | | $ 4,589,225 57.33%
12 LIBRARY $ 94,357 | | $ 52,689 | | $ 41,668 55.84%
13 STAFF DEVELOPMENT $ 29,100 [ | $ 12,153 | $ 16,947 41.76%
21 INST. ADMINISTRATION $ 280,633 | $ 206,336 | | $ 74,297 73.53%
23 SCHOOL ADMINISTRATION $ 1,530,485 | | $ 824,482 | | $ 706,003 53.87%
31 GUID AND COUNSELING $ 572,231 | $ 334,977 | $ 237,254 58.54%
33 HEALTH SERVICES $ 188,345 | [ $ 109,487 | | $ 78,858 58.13%
34 PUPIL TRANSP - REGULAR $ 726,400 | | $ 480,005 | | $ 246,395 66.08%
36 CO-CURRICULAR ACT $ 928,576 | | $ 546,932 | $ 381,644 58.90%
41 GEN ADMINISTRATION $ 849,978 | | $ 560,914 | | $ 289,064 65.99%
51 PLANT MAINT & OPERATION $ 2,278,255 | | $ 1,091,730 | $ 1,186,525 47.92%
52 SECURITY $ 11,850 | | $ 12,970 | $ (1,120) 109.45%
53 DATA PROCESSING $ 462,921 (| $ 355,280 | | $ 107,641 76.75%
61 COMMUNITY SERVICE $ -
71 DEBT SERVICE $ -
81 CAPITAL PROJECTS $ -
91 STUDENT ATTENDANCE CR $ 16,382,075 $ 16,382,075 0.00%
99 TRAVIS COUNTY APP $ 113,500 | | $ 118,804 | | $ (5,304) 104.67%
0 Transfer Out S 3,000 1]s - S 3,000 0.00%
TOTAL EXPENDITURES| | $ 35,207,900 | | $ 10,873,729 | | $ 24,334,171 30.88%
Mar-22
58.33% 21-22
Current Year
REVENUES BUDGET ACTUAL BALANCE BUDGET
57xx LOCAL TAX REVENUES $ 20,238,500 | | $ 19,209,868 | | $ 1,028,632 94.92%
58XX STATE PROG. REVENUES $ 1,078,100 | | $ 1,219,551 | | $ (141,451) 113.12%
59xx FED PROG REV (SHARS) S 225,000 | | $ 190,500 | | $ 34,500 84.67%
TOTAL REVENUE| | $ 21,541,600 | | $ 20,619,920 | $ 921,680 95.72%
EXPENDITURES BUDGET ACTUAL BALANCE BUDGET
11 INSTRUCTION $ 9,694,694 | | $ 5,906,822 | | $ 3,787,872 60.93%
12 LIBRARY $ 94,357 | | $ 45547 | | $ 48,810 48.27%
13 STAFF DEVELOPMENT $ 29,100 | | $ 9,206 | | $ 19,894 31.63%
21 INST. ADMINISTRATION $ 253,933 (| $ 140,607 | | $ 113,326 55.37%
23 SCHOOL ADMINISTRATION $ 1,179,135 | | $ 532,731 | $ 646,404 45.18%
31 GUID AND COUNSELING $ 447,911 (| $ 307,437 | $ 140,474 68.64%
33 HEALTH SERVICES $ 164,065 | | $ 106,221 | $ 57,844 64.74%
34 PUPIL TRANSP - REGULAR $ 641,400 | | $ 465,795 | | $ 175,605 72.62%
36 CO-CURRICULAR ACT $ 830,076 | | $ 484,337 | $ 345,739 58.35%
41 GEN ADMINISTRATION $ 813,628 | $ 463,912 | | $ 349,716 57.02%
51 PLANT MAINT & OPERATION $ 1,806,455 | | $ 1,241,944 | | $ 564,511 68.75%
52 SECURITY $ 11,850 | | $ 5360 |$ 6,490 45.23%
53 DATA PROCESSING $ 452,921 (| $ 341,501 | | $ 111,420 75.40%
61 COMMUNITY SERVICE $ -
71 DEBT SERVICE $ -
81 CAPITAL PROJECTS $ -
91 STUDENT ATTENDANCE CR $ 5,010,075 | | $ - $ 5,010,075 0.00%
99 TRAVIS COUNTY APP $ 109,000 | | $ 79,526 | | $ 29,474 72.96%
0 Transfer Out S 3,000 1]s - S 3,000 0.00%
TOTAL EXPENDITURES| | $ 21,541,600 | | $ 10,130,946 | | $ 11,410,654 47.03%




STATE PAYMENTS 2022-2023

SEPT ocCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APRIL MAY JUNE JULY AUG

FSP S 35554.00 | $ 795.00 | $ 77,132.00 [ $ 32,823.00
Per Capita S 89,146.00 | $ 76,111.00 $ 114,856.00 S 134,050.00
MFS Sped Operations
NSLP S 34691.65|S 25575.37 | S 21,163.76 | S 15,619.71 | $ 24,685.66 | S 22,873.18
SBP $ 10,796.10 [ § 561675 |S 4801.11|S 3,500.99 | $ 530056 S 4924.45
Existing Debt Allotment S 234,587.00
School Lunch Matching
P-EBT Reimbursement S 628.00
Prior Reim Program (PPRP)
ELC Reopening Schools
Title | Part A $ 83,397.61 (S 3,2213.31 S 71,201.79
Title I Part A S 36,622.92 S 6,580.49
Title 111 Part A-ELA S  4,565.35 S 8,683.59
Title IV S 10,621.43 S 418.18
IDEA B Pres
IDEA B Form S 29,286.19 | S 21,244.95 S 129,487.78
IDEA B Pre ARP S 539.99
IDEA B IEP Analysis
IMAT S 11,879.35 S 13,712.50
ESSERII S 111,251.50 S 258,126.69
ESSERIII S 71,779.04 S 49,689.69
PreK
Ready to Read
ASAHE
Teacher Training Reimbursement
School Safety and Security
Foundation-Prior YR Payments
MFS Sped Offeset
Blended Learning
AP Initiative
Recapture Refund S 488,577.00

S 625,784.35 | $ 398,678.74 | $ 204,561.42 | $ 408,230.87 | S 19,120.70 | S 554,174.43 | $ 175,560.13

*denotes FY21-22 money received in FY22-23




STATE PAYMENTS 2021-2022

SEPT

ocT

NOvV

DEC

JAN FEB

MAR

APRIL

MAY

JUNE

JuLy

AUG

FSP

83,392.00

59,898.00

13,866.00

14.00

Per Capita

30,343.00

24,299.00

S 24,452.00

57,280.00

52,632.00

21,982.00

$

99,695.00

$

264,530.00

$

70,893.00

$

146,072.00

MFS Sped Operations

NSLP

48,351.68

239,854.38

v

S 55,415.11 | $ 72,666.93

76,768.62

84,780.37

$

85,423.68

$

82,626.87

SBP

10,376.97

58,681.36

wn

S 13,861.41 | $ 18,883.64

19,396.83

25,216.40

$

25,278.92

24,711.03

Existing Debt Allotment

S 64,559.00

School Lunch Matching

7,646.33

P-EBT Reimbursement

614.00

Prior Reim Program (PPRP)

ELC Reopening Schools

S 8,858.00

Title | Part A

8,450.98

$ (43,079.68)

93,245.33

Title Il Part A

12,544.21

3,878.95

17,283.08

Title Il Part A-ELA

350.00

Title IV

1,540.18

3,660.62

IDEA B Pres

2,660.94

wv |»n |n |n

644.27

IDEA B Form

51,695.87

97,073.13

62,991.99

$

128,706.70

IDEA B Form ARP

67,044.00

IDEA B IEP Analysis

IMAT

S 21,181.00

ESSER Grant

9,660.00

ESSERIII

382,563.73

$

169,789.82

PreK

Ready to Read

ASAHE

Teacher Training Reimbursement

School Safety and Security

Foundation-Prior YR Payments

MFS Sped Offeset

Blended Learning

AP Initiative

48.56

Recapture Refund

$

355,295.00

$

612,770.65

569,866.99

S 45,931.32

$

369,681.74

S 90,457.52 | $ 100,408.57 | $

178,381.75

355,274.09

$

380,235.98

$

371,867.90

$

70,893.00

$

274,778.70

*denotes FY20-21 money received in FY21-22




TAX COLLECTIONS 2022-2023

For the Month of March 2022

58.33%
1&S Ratio 27.01%
M&O Ratio 72.99%
Date(s) Amount Collected M&O Actual % 1&S Actual %
3/1/23 S 61,930.19 S 45,202.85 72.99% S 16,727.34 27.01%
3/2/23 S 26,157.26 S 19,092.18 72.99% S 7,065.08 27.01%
3/5/23 S 22,616.62 S 16,507.87 72.99% S 6,108.75 27.01%
3/6/23 S 35,45497 S 25,878.58 72.99% S 9,576.39 27.01%
3/7/23 S 20,974.75 S 15,309.47 72.99% S 5,665.28 27.01%
3/8/23 S 52,832.04 S 38,562.11 72.99% S 14,269.93 27.01%
3/9/23 S 139,262.50 S 101,647.70 72.99% S 37,614.80 27.01%
3/22/23 S 2,813.32 S 2,053.44 72.99% S 759.88 27.01%
3/23/23 S 36,914.35 S 26,943.78 72.99% S 9,970.57 27.01%
3/26/23 S 28,826.02 S 21,040.11 72.99% S 7,785.91 27.01%
3/27/23 S 56,516.42 S 41,251.33 72.99% S 15,265.09 27.01%
3/28/23 S 15,880.28 S 11,591.02 72.99% S 4,289.26 27.01%
